SA192213000H / AH LIM MOTOR COMPANY (MAIN) ENTRY DATE & TIME: 03/01/2022 17:49 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: EILEEN CHUA VERSION: 1 (03/01/2022 17:49 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver</u>
3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
 By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident **Exact Location of Accident**

Additional Location Information

Country/State of Loss

03/01/2022 17:49 (SGT) 31/12/2021 12:30 (SGT)

Singapore

ALONG PIE TOA PAYOH TOWARDS CHANGI

Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SLH2388J

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

NRIC No

Email Address

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

No

YONG KEE LING

SXXXX978F

YONG.RIC@GMAIL.COM

(Phone) +65-98484841

+65-98484841

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle?

Vehicle Category Transmission

CC

Mercedes

BENZ E 200 BLUEEFFICIENCY

Private use

No - Claiming third party

Private car

Auto

1796

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

HL Assurance Pte Ltd Comprehensive

No

MP309681

27/03/2021 - 26/03/2022

DRIVER

Name of Driver

NRIC No

YONG KEE LING SXXXX978F



Accident report SA192213000H

Page 1 of 19

Date Of Birth Occupation Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number

Email Address

Address Address complement

Postcode Is the driver the policyholder?

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface

Chain Collision DRIZZLING Wet

19/08/1967

11/05/1985

36 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS

YONG.RIC@GMAIL.COM

100 PUNGGOL DRIVE #07-23

(Phone) +65-98484841 +65-98484841

Indoor

828799

Yes

No

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 3 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) No soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

REFER TO THE ATTACHED SKETCH PLAN BY DRIVER.

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident Was there any audio recorded?

Yes

Yes

VIDEO CLIPS PASS TO HIS WORKSHOP.

No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Name of Driver NRIC No Contact Number

SJN8778U

Private car

NG KIM HWA JOSEPH

-1

| Address | - |
|---|---|
| Address complement | - |
| Postcode | - |
| Insurance Company Name | - |
| Nature Of Damage | - |
| Details of property damaged in accident | - |
| No. Of Passenger (Including Driver) | _ |

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

| Vehicle Registration Number | SFW8836K |
|---|--------------------|
| Vehicle Manufacturer | |
| Vehicle Model | = |
| Vehicle Variant | - |
| Vehicle Colour | - |
| Vehicle Category | Private car |
| Name of Driver | TO HUI YANG MARCUS |
| NRIC No | SXXXX822I |
| Contact Number | • |
| Address | - |
| Address complement | - |
| Postcode | - |
| Insurance Company Name | - |
| Nature Of Damage | - |
| Details of property damaged in accident | |
| No. Of Passenger (Including Driver) | - |
| | |

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

| Name of injured person | YONG KEE LING |
|---|---------------|
| Gender | |
| Phone No | |
| Address | - |
| Address Complement | • |
| Post Code | • |
| Approximate Age Years Old | |
| Injuries Sustained | BODY UNWELL. |
| Injured person in which vehicle? | SLH2388J |
| Were seat belts worn? | Yes |
| Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? | No |

| Ry Vehicle A: SAM 2388 KETCH PLAN | Vehicle B: SJN | 8 17 8 LJ Vehicle (| to a Payoh turand |
|--|--|----------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | |
| | | | |
| processor A | alliands withdraws was | | |
| > | | | |
| | - | - All Control | |
| | | | |
| | ICD BD | LAID ED | |
| | | | |
| ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF TH | E ACCIDENT | | |
| on the | 31,12.21 et | Sout 12700 m | 7 600 5 |
| driving a | long PZE toap mong straight is eed. The front slowed down a | auch towards | Chana |
| Z was de | nung straight in | a mu own | lare + |
| a sale sn. | eed. The font | car Slower | l down |
| and I s | slowed down a | s well. Sud | dell |
| relide s | SIN877811 ca | ne Louis | id and lit |
| my car | in the rear, | domeine ma | Affail o |
| | ane out and | Saw Hart | those trees |
| anothe, | car SFW88 | 36k wooled | 41.0 |
| 3 d | cus collision + | here were in | December 6 |
| In my | car SFW 88 can collision. I | Cime of the | accident. |
| AND CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR O | | | |
| Viel 3: Ng Re | in stwa tosep | h/8014661 | >27 |
| van C. B Ri | ei Tang Marc | ns / 39716 | 8027 |
| Claim OD/TP at Ah Lim Mi | otor ZClaim OQTPako | ≀ ther workshop □ ₽ | eporting Only |
| | y of my effle accident report to : W Auto Services | | |
| & myself Email address : Emci\: | Service @ ri | verviewant | To com sa |
| Note: Please take note that you you own policy. Kindly check wi | ir insurer have is days ilmafore | re formant to enhants on a | |
| ECLARATION | The second secon | | |
| We declare the foregoing particulars | are true in every respect. | (P | |
| | | sit. (s) | |
| olicyholder's Signature | Oriver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) | Reporting Centre | TEST DATE SIGNATURE |

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers" I, the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name

NRIC/FIN No.

RIVERVIEW AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

10 ANG MO KIO INDUSTRIAL PARK 2A #04-07/#04-16 AMK AUTOPOINT

SINGAPORE 568047

Tel: 6481 2025 / 6481 5797 Fax: 6481 8715

Email: service@riverviewauto.com.sg Website: www.riverviewauto.com.sg

Not Norharter Clly & 650ch Renney After Painty Gaz

| Co.Reg No: 200800062E GST.Reg No: 200800062E | 1 |
|---|--------------------|
| SLH 2388J Merudes E200 | List Trice \$ |
| Pouts | mers less 10% |
| Bootlid 2110 | Ry 2950 - |
| Booth of Mers badge 73 | May 135 L |
| Bouthd" E200" emblem 82 | m 115 |
| Bootlid lock | nu 325 |
| Rear Bumper 1680 c215 | 2 Bu 1840 C |
| Rear Bumper PDC reverse sensor C \$ 316 x | Apc Sharr 1264 LH. |
| Rear Bumper reverse sensor were hamers | m 280 X |
| Rear Bumper Lower gailer 603 | MIN1 668 |
| Rear Bumper centre brackets @ \$29 x | 20c In 58 X |
| | 2 pc in 154 x |
| -fail lamps @ \$875 x 2pc | m 1750 X |
| tail lamp lower bracket @ \$90 x 2pc | 1 180 K |
| Exhaust chrome end ppe @\$375 x 2 | N 750 X |
| Exhaust chame end pipe bracket @\$8 | |
| Head Nest @ \$980 x 2pc | Pi 1960 X |
| Boot weathership | In 220 7 |
| Rear end panel top garnish | In 222 X |
| Rear Bumper centre Frim | m 215 |
| Rear Bumper venturement beam 76. | 5, Bu 865 2 |
| | 101 M 1330 V |
| - New 20 / Co 20 | |
| Special Nett items | Nett Price \$ |
| Bootlid "CXC" badge | Mac \$85 L |
| Bouthol reverse camera | n \$480 X |
| Rear end panel top garnish dips | N~\$30 X |
| Francist drame and sing bracket ovets | @\$20×406 \$80 X |
| Exhaust dirone endpipe bracket niets End panel sealant | m \$80 305n |
| | |
| | |

Lump Sum Repair Len 20% RIVERVIEW AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD 10 ANG MO KIO INDUSTRIAL PARK 2A #04-07/#04-16 AMK AUTOPOINT SINGAPORE 568047 Tel: 6481 2025 / 6481 5797 Fax: 6481 8715 Email: service@riverviewauto.com.sg Website: www.riverviewauto.com.sg Co.Reg No: 200800062E GST.Reg No: 200800062E Mercedes £200 the 501 comera 6601 Rear Bumpe anti-rust neatment LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: To resurvey before/after spray painting To display damaged part(s) during resur Parts prices are subject to confirmation Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis No illegal modification(s) is allowed Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature: Date:

Inspection Services Pte Ltd

INSPECTION REPORT

Service @ Riverview Pte Ltd

10, Ang Mo Kio Autopoint #04-11, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A Singapore 568047

Assign Date:

07/01/2020

Inspection Date:

07/01/2020

TP Report Date:

07/01/2020

Accident Date:

06/01/2020

TP Policy No:

MP309681

Our Ref:

AV\$2020-22210/BL

Place of Inspection:

Your Ref:

Service @ Riverview Pte Ltd

SLH2388J

10, Ang Mo Kio Autopoint #04-11, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A Claimant:

Yong Kee Ling

Singapore

568047

Description of Vehicle:

Veh. No: Colour:

SLH2388J Black

Make/Model:

Mercedes Benz E 200 Blueefficiency

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value

Engine Capacity:

1,796 cc

Engine No: Chassis No: 27186030595786 WDD2120482A717886

Mkt Value (S\$):

dometer:

Reg. Date:

27/03/2013

Excess (S\$):

\$75,000.00

157432

NA

Condition of Vehicle:

General:

Good

Modification:

No

Steering:

Serviceable

Air-Conditioner: Handbrake:

Yes Serviceable Radio/Cassette/CD: Footbrake:

Yes Serviceable Wing Mirror:

Yes

Tyre Make:

Yokohama

Paint work:

Good

Front Tyre Size: Rear Tyre Size:

245/35R19 245/35R19

Front Left Side: Rear Left Side:

5mm 5_mm Front Right Side: Rear Right Side:

5mm 5mm

Description of Damage:

The damage was found on the rear portion. The rear bumper, rear boot lid, rear end panel, rear reinforcement, front seats head rests and among other parts were affected.

Point of Impact:







Adjuster:

Billy Loh

Motor Appraiser

COMPLETED 16 JAN 2020

Date

Note: This report is confidential and solely for the use of the client. The inspection was conducted on a "Without Prejudice" basis.

AJAX Inspection Services Pte Ltd

120 Lower Delta Road, #08-08, Cendex Centre; Singapore 169208. Tel: +65 6255 0808 Fax: +65 6849 9155 Email: info@ajaxinspection.com Website:www.ajaxadjusters.com Co. Reg. No.: 201318067R

AJAX

Inspection Services Pte Ltd

| No. | Qty | Description of Parts | Condition | Repairer's Estimate | Our Recommendation S\$ |
|----------|-----|---|----------------------|---------------------|------------------------------|
| ist Iten | ns | · | | | |
| 1 | 1 | Boot lid | Bent | 2,950.00 | 2,950.00 |
| 2 | 1 | Boot lid Mers badge | Necessary | 135.00 | 135.00 |
| 3 | 1 | Boot lid "E200" emblem | Necessary | 115.00 | 115.00 |
| 4 | 1 | Boot lid lock | Jammed | 325.00 | 325.00 |
| 5 | 1 | Rear bumper | Deformed | 1,840.00 | 1,840.00 |
| 6 | 3 | Rear bumper PDC reverse sensor | Dented | 1,264.00 | 948.00 |
| 7 | 1 | Rear bumper reverse sensor wire harness | Not necessary | 280.00 | |
| 8 | 1 | Rear bumper lower spoiler | Cracked | 668.00 | 668.00 |
| 9 | 2 | Rear bumper centre brackets | Cracked | 58.00 | 58.00 |
| 10 | 2 | Rear bumper side retainers | Necessary | 154.00 | 154.00 |
| 11 | 2 | Taillamps | Not necessary | 1,750.00 | |
| 12 | 2 | Taillamp lower bracket | Not necessary | 180.00 | |
| 13 | 2 | Exhaust chrome end pipe | Bent | 750.00 | 375.00 |
| 14 | 2 | Exhaust chrome end pipe bracket | Bent | 176.00 | 88.00 |
| 15 | 2 | Headrest | Repair | 1,960.00 | |
| 16 | 1 | Boot weatherstrip | Dented | 220.00 | 220.00 |
| 17 | 1 | Rear end panel top garnish | Cracked | 222.00 | 222.00 |
| 18 | 1 | Rear bumper centre trim | Cracked | 215.00 | 215.00 |
| 19 | 1 | Rear bumper reinforcement beam | Bent | 865.00 | 865.00 |
| 20 | 1 | Rear end panel | Deformed | 1,330.00 | 1,330.00 |
| | | | Sub Total: | 15,457.00 | 10,508.00 |
| | | Di | iscount (less 10%): | 1,545.70 | 1,050.80 |
| | | | | 13,911.30 | 9,457.20 |

| Special | Nett Ite | <u>ems</u> | | | |
|---------|----------|-------------------------|-------------|--------|--------|
| 1 | 1 | Boot lid "C&C" badge | Necessary | 85.00 | 85.00 |
| 2 | 1 | Boot lid reverse camera | Malfunction | 480.00 | 450.00 |

Note: This report is confidential and solely for the use of the client. The survey was conducted on a "Without Prejudice" basis.

AJAX Inspection Services Pte Ltd



| Adjustment of Repair Cost for Vehicle: SLH23 | | SLH2388J | 388J Our Ref: | | |
|--|-----|--|--------------------|---------------------|------------------------------|
| No. | Qty | Description of Parts | Condition | Repairer's Estimate | Our Recommendation S\$ |
| 3 | 1 | Rear end panel top garnish clips | Necessary | 30.00 | 30.00 |
| 4 | 4 | Exhaust chrome end pipe bracket rivets | Necessary | 80.00 | 40.00 |
| 5 | 1 | End panel sealant | Necessary | 80.00 | 40.00 |
| | | | Sub Total: | 755.00 | 645.00 |
| | | | Total Parts Price: | 14,666.30 | 10,102.20 |

| 1 | To renew boot lid, rear bumper, rear bumper spoiler, rear end panel & repair accident area. | 1,200.00 | 1,000.00 |
|---|---|-----------|-----------|
| 2 | To repair & reset headrest. | 250.00 | 180.00 |
| 3 | To install reverse camera & check for proper function. | 80.00 | 40.00 |
| 4 | To spray paint bootlid, rear bumper, rear end panel. | 900.00 | 800.00 |
| 5 | To check with Mers computer & clear all fault code. | 250.00 | 200.00 |
| 6 | To carry out, anti rust treatment of the accident area. | 120.00 | 80.00 |
| | Sub Total: | 2,800.00 | 2,300.00 |
| | Grand Total: | 17,466.30 | 12,402.20 |

<u>Commendation and Conclusion:</u>

We have inspected the actual damages found on the vehicle and recommended the replacement of parts and repairs accordingly. The estimate repair cost is \$\$17,466.30. The repairer has agreed to undertake the repairs at our adjusted lumpsum amount of \$\$9,900.00.

We have not authorised the repair. Under normal circumstances, estimated eight (07) working days are required to repair the vehicle.

We are pleased to advise that the inspection work was carried out accordingly, and hereby submit our Inspection Report and photographs.

The inspection was conducted entirely on a "Without Prejudice" basis.

Note: This report is confidential and solely for the use of the client. The survey was conducted on a "Without Prejudice" basis.

AJAX Inspection Services Pte Ltd